

Legislation Text

File #: 20-779, Version: 1

Adopt Municipal Improvement District Resolution Approving the Purchase of a Septage Receiving Station

The cost of this unit will be reimbursed by remaining USDA Grant Funds from the Wastewater Upgrade Project. The Council previously approved this item as a contract change order. By purchasing this unit directly, \$50,000 will be saved. The lowest of three quotes was provided by Ryan Process, Inc. Approval of this item authorizes the City Manager to execute purchase order, amount not to exceed \$208,495 (Budget Amendment No. 2020-10).